
Tracking No. 19090256 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Annual Supply 

Household Miscellaneous Batteries 
Quote No. 5909 

City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and  
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission 

Renewal with Price Increase 
AV Associates of Nebraska 

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between AV Associates of Nebraska, 14845 N 2nd 
Street, Raymond, NE  68428 (hereinafter “Contractor”) and  City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and the 
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission, (hereinafter “Owners”), for the purpose of 
amending the Contract dated October 22, 2018, executed under City Directorial Order No. 20303, and 
County Contract C-18-0642, dated October 23, 2018, and executed by the City of Lincoln-Lancaster
County Public Building Commission, on November 13, 2018, for Annual Supply – Household 
Miscellaneous Batteries, Quote No. 5909, which is made a part hereof by this reference. 

WHEREAS, the original term of the Contract is November 13, 2018 through November 12, 2019, 
with the option to renew for three (3) additional one (1) year terms upon written mutual consent by all 
parties; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning 
November 13, 2019 through November 12, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereby amend the Contract to reflect a price increase, per Attachment A; 
and 

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln for the term of this renewal shall not exceed 
$23,400.00 without approval by the City of Lincoln; and  

WHEREAS, the expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed 
$1,500.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board; and  

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building 
Commission for the term of this renewal shall not exceed $1,000.00 without approval by the Public 
Building Commission; and  

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the Contract 
under City Directorial No. 20303 and County Contract C-18-0642, all amendments thereto, and as 
stated herein, the parties agree as follows: 

1) The parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning
November 13, 2019 through November 12, 2020.

2) The parties hereby amend the Contract to reflect a price increase, per Attachment A.
3) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln for the term of this renewal shall not exceed

$23,400.00 without approval by the City of Lincoln.
4) The expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed

$1,500.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board.

C-19-0763



Tracking No. 19090256 

5) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
for the term of this renewal shall not exceed $1,000.00 without approval by the Public
Building Commission.

6) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in force
and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment.  This Amendment 
shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal 
representatives, successors, and assigns. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of 
signatures on: 

Vendor Signature Page 
City of Lincoln Signature Page 
Lancaster County Signature Page 
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission Signature Page 



Vendor Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Afinual Supply

Household Miscellaneous Batteries
Q'uote No. 5909

City of Lincofn, Lancaster County and
pf Lincoln-Lancaste^ County Public Building Commission

Renewal with Price Increase
AV Associates of Nebraska

jPl^ase sign, date an^ return within 5 days of receipt.

Mail to: CJ;ity/County Purchasing
/^ttn: Sandy Rocke
440 So. 8th St., Ste. 200
Uincoln, NE 68508
(pr email to: srocke@lincoln.ne.gov

Company Name) ^ fi-J^^lcJ-^ Oc? t^Qb<-^k ^
By: (Please Sig^i cS Lt>A^^3s<y?'L

By: (Please Pr\r\ ^m^TS~
'rDjPLf.v-^r^

Title:

{
DvjoncL^

Company Addn )^^^. DO, SnQ 51. I^Ujpwn^ A^S r^<<^^

Company Phonjei s, Fix: ^0^.'7^, 0^-70

E-Mail Address
-^r-ry^^/npP?? . c^rr\

Date:
)D-¥\-}^

Contact Persort
Orders

)r Slervice.or

11m !^<-P^r-<c>r\

Contact PhanelM irnt?er
^^'.'7:^5 / <^A TO



Attachment A

'^1} 'G&&Q.da{& Q^Q^c.6hc<&/w,

City of Lincoln -Purchasing September 18,2019

I wanted to personally thank the departments for the battery business over the last year and giving us

the opportunity to service the City of Lincoln/Lancaster county departments. We are renewing the
battery contract for 2019-2020 . As most of you are aware the tariffs are effecting a lot of products

across the board and unfortunately Rayovac, Energizer and Duracell are no exception.

Below is the pricing increase on the batteries for 2019-2020. We should be able to absorb any

additional tariffs that may be implemented during this time . We appreciate the business, please have

the departments and contacts visit us on facebook.com @avassociatesneb and let us know how we are

doing .

Sincerely,

Timothy McPherson - Owner

2 Energizer 357/303 Button/Coin Cell Battery Silver Oxide

10 OPTIONAL - Energizer Ultimate Lithium 9V Battery

18 OPTIONAL - Ray-0-Vac UltraPro Alkaline AA Battery

5 Energizer Alkaline MAX AAA Battery

6 Energizer Alkaline MAX C Battery

36 OPTIONAL - Duracell Coppertop Alkaline D Battery

1 Energizer Alkaline MAX 529 6 Volt Lantern Battery with Spring Terminals

31 OPTIONAL - Duracell 357/303 Button/Coin Cell Silver Oxide Battery

34 OPTIONAL - Duracell Coppertop Alkaline AAA Battery

17 OPTIONAL - Ray-0-Vac UltraPro Alkaline 9V Battery

19 OPTIONAL - Ray-0-Vac UltraPro Alkaline AAA Battery

7 Energizer Alkaline MAX D Battery

4 Energizer Alkaline MAX AA Battery

30 OPTIONAL - Duracell Alkaline 3 Volt Button Top Battery

24 OPTIONAL - Ray-0-Vac Lithium 9V Battery

8 OPTIONAL - Energizer Lithium CR2032 Coin Battery

3 Energizer Alkaline MAX 9V Battery

12 OPTIONAL - Energizer Ultimate Lithium AAA Battery

30

545
2125

1025

265

190
12

30

1025

545
1025

190
2125

100
545

15

545
1025

$1.74

$19.48

$2.58

$7.70

$8.24

$3.74

$10.35

$1.16

$5.34

$2.20

$2.62

$4.56

$7.70

$2.24

$11.45

$0.74

$8.17

$14.77



OPTIONAL - Ray-0-Vac Heavy Duty Alkaline 944 6V Lantern Battery with Spring
Terminals

11 OPTIONAL - Energizer Ultimate Lithium AA Battery

21 OPTIONAL - Ray-0-Vac UltraPro Alkaline D Battery

20 OPTIONAL - Ray-0-Vac UltraPro Alkaline C Battery

16 OPTIONAL - Ray-0-Vac Silver Oxide 357/303 Button Battery

23 OPTIONAL - Ray-0-Vac Lithium 6V Lantern Battery

29 OPTIONAL - Duracell Alkaline 6V Lantern Battery

33 OPTIONAL - Duracell Coppertop Alkaline AA Battery

32 OPTIONAL - Duracell Coppertop Alkaline 9V Battery

35 OPTIONAL - Duracell Coppertop Alkaline C Battery

37 OPTIONAL - Duracell Ultra Lithium 223 6V Lantern Battery

22 OPTIONAL - Ray 0 Vac Lithium 3 Volt Button Top Photo Battery

9 OPTIONAL - Energizer Lithium 3 Volt Button Top Photo Battery

43 AlphaCell 220GXL silver alloy gel insert terminal, 12V 109Ah 4 $394.21

44 OPTIONAL - Duracell Coppertop HP Lithium CR123 Button Top Battery 100 $5.77

2125
545

265
12

100
100

$5.34

$7.27

$7.27

$9.98

$2.14

$2.16

2125
190
265

30
12

$11.70

$1.74

$2.44

$1.10

$5.02



Tracking No. 19090256 

City of Lincoln Signature Page 

___________________________________________________________________________ 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 

Annual Supply 
Household Miscellaneous Batteries 

Quote No. 5909 
City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and  

City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission 
Renewal with Price Increase 
AV Associates of Nebraska 

EXECUTION BY THE CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 

ATTEST: 

___________________________________ 

City Clerk  

CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 

__________________________________________ 

Finance Director 

Approved by Directorial Order No._______________ 

dated _____________________________________ 



Tracking No. 19090256 

Lancaster County Signature Page 

____________________________________________________________________________ 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 

Annual Supply 
Household Miscellaneous Batteries 

Quote No. 5909 
City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and  

City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission 
Renewal with Price Increase 
AV Associates of Nebraska 

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

The Board of County Commissioners of 

Lancaster, Nebraska 

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

dated _________________________________ 

Contract Approved as to Form: 

______________________________________ 

Deputy Lancaster County Attorney 

C-19-0763



Tracking No. 19090256 

 

 
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission 

Signature Page 
 
 

___________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 

Annual Supply 
Household Miscellaneous Batteries 

Quote No. 5909 
City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and  

City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission 
Renewal with Price Increase 
AV Associates of Nebraska 

 
 
 
 
 

EXECUTION BY LINCOLN-LANCASTER COUNTY PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION 
 
 

 
 
ATTEST: 
 
______________________________________     ____________________________________ 

Public Building Commission Attorney   Chairperson, Public Building Commission 

 

 

       dated _______________________________ 

 

 


